

OD 10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2024  
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA  
Vs  
NEENA BHATIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhik Chittakundu, Adv.  
...for defendant.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the defendant craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within three weeks; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The applications will be taken up on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025. GA No. 4 of 2024 along with the other applications shall appear on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)