

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs
NEENA BHATIA

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 20th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Thirani, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhipiya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
...for defendant no. 5

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition is filed today. Let the same be kept in record. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended till 7th February, 2025. All the pending applications shall appear in the list on the returnable date.

This matter along with pending applications shall appear in the list on 7th February, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)