

OD 15,16,17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
(Old No: GA/2943/2019)
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs

NEENA BHATIA

WITH

IA NO. GA/3/2020
(Old No: GA/142/2020)
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs

NEENA BHATIA

WITH

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/244/2019
DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs

NEENA BHATIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 29th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Thirani, Adv.
...for plaintiff/respondent in GA/1/2019.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court : Heard Mr. Gupta. Fix on 7th May, 2025 for further hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)