

OD-14-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2019
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs
NEENA BHATIA

IA NO. GA/4/2024
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs
NEENA BHATIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw,, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- On the prayer of Mr. Gupta, the learned Counsel for the
Defendant, the matter is adjourned to 19th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)