

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2026
In CS/244/2019

DALBIR KAUR KALRA
Vs
NEENA BHATIA.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 23rd February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Modak, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- This is an application praying for condonation of delay of 1609 days for filing written statement.

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-Opposition shall be filed within two weeks; reply, if any, shall be filed one week thereafter.

The application will appear in the list on 25th March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)